Group Chief Economist | s.alshaikh@alahli.com

Tamer El Zayat
Senior Economist | Editor | t.zayat@alahli.com

Majed A. Al-Ghalib
Senior Economist | m.alghalib@alahli.com

Jarmo Kotilaine
Chief Economist | j.kotilaine@alahli.com

Albara’a Alwazir
Senior Economist | a.alwazir@alahli.com

Average WTI, Cushing 1M, USD/bbl
Weighted Average Arabian Light, USD/bbl
Average 3M USD LIBOR
Average 3M SAR SAIBOR

Latest Period 2011

Average Spread, in Basis Points, SAIBOR-LIBOR

Y/Y Growth in Monetary Base (M0)
Y/Y Growth in Money Supply (M3)

94.8

108.1

0.33%
0.69%
36.0

17.4%
13.3%

17.4%
13.3%

12YTD
12YTD
12YTD
12YTD
12YTD
Dec 11
Dec 11

Saudi Arabia Liquidity and Risk Detector

Sources: Reuters and NCB Last updated: 3 February 2012

View of the Week

The ripple effect of such a scenario will pressure the Euro model
and probably its existence.

Saudi Macro and Equity Market
Liquidity Seeks Stocks

US Macro and Equity Market
Recovery Is Real

Commodity Markets
Jobs Data Causes Dip in Gold

Global Macro
Greece’s Outlook Worsens

Regional Macro
Hormuz Headaches

FOREX Market
BoE Plans to Inject More

Global Equity Markets
Shanghai Gains

-5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Petrochem
Energy

Retail
Media

Banking
Construct
Indust Inv

Agric
Cement

Hotel
R. Estate
Telecom

Insurance
Multi Inv

Transport

YTD

Week

10.3

7.8

5.1 4.4

7.0

3.1

0
2
4
6
8

10
12

07 08 09 10 11 YTD

2012 2011
Oil Price, $bbl1 112.2 108.1

D ec N o v
Oil Production, mmbd2 9.70 9.80

2011 2010
Real GDP 6.8% 4.10%

D ec N o v
CPI Inflation, Y/Y 5.3% 5.2%

D ec N o v
Broad M oney (M 3), Y/Y 13.3% 12.4%

D ec N o v
Credit, Private Sector 11.0% 11.0%

3Q11 2Q11
Credit, Corporate 8.59% 6.72%

3Q11 2Q11
Credit, Households 10.00% 10.69%

D ec N o v
Net Claims on Government3 -1,009.2 -994.2

D ec N o v
Loan-to-deposit Ratio4 77.6% 79.7%

D ec N o v
Excess Reserves/Total5 60.9% 49.3%

D ec N o v
Net Foreign Assets, USDbn6 535.9 526.8

2011 2010
Import LCs, SARbn7 176.2 153.3

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

Jan-12 Feb-12

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

D-07 D-08 D-09 D-10 D-11

Food and Beverages

Overall

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

D-07 D-08 D-09 D-10 D-11

Sources: SAMA, Reuters. Notes: 1/Oil price: Weighted Average Arabian Light. 2/Oil production: Million barrels per day of crude oil. 3/Net claims on government:
banking sector claims on the central government less central government deposits in the banking system in SAR bn. 4/Loan-to-deposit ratio: The ratio of bank
claims on the public and private sector (excluding investments in private securities) to total deposits, as reported on the consolidated balance sheet of banks. 5/
Excess reserves/total: The ratio of excess reserves held by commercial banks in SAMA to total bank deposits in SAMA. 6/Net Foreign Assets: SAMA’s Held Net